
93,236 

913 

205 
1,902 

x 
32,463 
32,937 
3,576 

x 
x 

10,258 

104,956 

913 

205 
2,158 

2, 360 
35,565 
36,799 
4, 352 
2,435 
8,062 

12,107 

+ 2.5 

+ 9.7 

- 7.7 
— 3.8 

— 3.8 
+ 4.7 
+ 1.5 
— 4.0 
— 6.9 
- 5.0 

+ 12.0 

age 2. 
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rics - — STATISTIQUE DES RESTAI 

/ 	MAY -1971 -MAI 

ted Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Businesses, 
for Canada and the Provinces 

Recettes estimées des restaurants a succursales et indépendants, 
Canada et provinces 

All restaurants 
Chain 	Independent 	- - 

restaurants restaurants Tous lea restaurants 
Province 	- — 	- - 

Sales 	Change 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	I 1971/1970 
a succursales indépendants  

Ventes 
Variation 

	

$'OOO 	1 

11,720 

Newfoundland - - Terre-Neuve — 

Prince Edward Island -- lie-du- 

CANADA 	...................... 

Prince-douard — 

Nova Scotia -- Nouvelle-Ecosse 256 
(W Brunswick -- 

x Brunswick 	..................... .. 
uébec 	.......................... 10 3,2 

ontario 	................ 	....... . 3,862 
nitoba 	....................... 776 

Saskatchewan 	................... X 

Alberta........................ x 
British Columbia(l) 	-- Colombie- 

Britannique(1) 	................ 1,849 

See page 2 for footnotes. 	-- Voir renvois a la 

Merchandising and Servic' 

Division du cormiiercc 	et 

July - 1971 - .Juillet 

S 6403-513 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DOS should he credited when republishing all or any part of it. 

I 	pr.S0fl t .1<wumtnt p-.t .tre reprn.h,i? cn !•utP Ithrrte .stIrI 	r' !r.tI,e q II m..np ii.. Ti I S. 
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2 
101071363 7  

Estimated Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Fuslnesse.s, 
for Canada and the Provinces - Concluded 

Recettes estimées des restaurants it succursales et indépendants, 
Canada et provinces - fin 

ALL restaurants 

	

Chain 	Independent 	- - 
restaurants restaurants Tous lea restaurants 

Province 	- - 	- - 	Change 
Sales I 

Restaurants Restaurants 	1971/1970 
i succursales indépendants 	- ' 	- - Ventes I 

Variation 
$'OOO 	1 

January - May - 1971 - 
Janvier - Mai 

	

49,150 	438,050 487,200 	+ 201, 

- 	4,820 	4,820 	+ 10.1 

- 	1,147 	1 1 147 	- 

	

1 31 855 	9,226 	11,081 	+ 1. 

x x 11,871 + 	4. 
12,974 152 1,199 165,173 + 	3.5 
16,468 152,010 168,478 + 	1.3 
3,167 17,194 20,361 - 	2 0 0r 

x x 13,357 - 	1.0 
x x 44,143 + 	0.8 

7,730 39,039 46 1 769 + 	1.9 

CANADA ..................... 

Newfoundland - - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island -- tle-du- 
Prince-douard ............... 

Nova Scotia -- Nouve1le-cosse 
New Brunswick - - Nouveau- 

Brunswick.................... 
Québec ......................... 
Ontario ........................ 
Manitoba ....................... 
Saskatchewan ................... 
Alberta ........................ 
British Coluinbia(l) -- Coloinbie- 

Britannique(l) ............... 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, les totaux ne corres 
- Nil or zero. -- Néant ou zero. 
r Revised figures. -- Chifires revises. 
x Confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statist. 	- - 

en vertu des dispositions de In Lcd sur la statist ique relatives au se 
(1) Includes Yukon and North'. 

H 	rHih 


